U

FILE NAME: 12468A-3

Plotted: 09-24-02 13:50:03
ssmith

Plotted by:

U

1 2 4 6 7 | 8 9 | 10
12468A-3 M DRAWING No- 1 Ty | MATERIAL DESCRIPTION N DRAWING No. 1 qry |  MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
USED ON 32 x 2009847 1 SET |316L STN. STL.|PLATE, ADAPTER -FOR 76.8% DIA. CONVERSION 1 x D-184122 | REF-1 |316L STN. STL.|FABRICATED BOTTOM TUB (EXIST)
33 x A-38598 REF-9 C.l. TOP TUB SECTION (EXIST) 2 x A-38606 REF-1 | CARBON STEEL |SUPPORT STEEL (EXIST)
34 x BY CUSTOMER | REF R MOTOR, 30K8 FRAME, 500 HP., 720 RPM (EXIST) 3 x 1000607 36 SAE GR.2 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW- 3/4-10NC X 2.50 Ig
35 x 2009848 2 A36 HRCS  |MOTOR RAIL 4 x 1060112 72 | CARBON STEEL |TYPE A PLAIN WASHER -3/4*
36 x 1000622 4 SAE GR.2  |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW- 3/4-10NC X 3.75 Igq 5 x 1060008 36 | CARBON STEEL |HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER -3/4°
37 x 1060112 4 | CARBON STEEL |TYPE A PLAIN WASHER -3/4 6 x 1036806 36 | CARBON STEEL |HEAVY HEX FULL NUT- 3/4-10NC
38 x A-37801-A | REF-1 C.l. MOTOR SOLE PLATE (EXIST) 7 x 4010261 1 |316L STN. STL.|CHAMBER, EXTRACTION -FOR 20’ PULPER
39 x A-33789-A | REF-1 C.l. DRIVE SOLE PLATE (EXIST) 8 x 4009933 REF-1 | NITRONIC 30 |MAXIMIZER BEDPLATE 5,8 DIAMOND (EXIST)
40 x 4010239-001 1 A36 HRCS  |DRIVE SPACER 9 x 1002102  |REF-18| 17-4 PH  |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW- 5/8-11NC X 1.25 lg (EXIST)
41 x 1000817 20 SAE GR.2  |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW- 1-8NC X 2.75 Ig 10 x D-180757 |REF-1| ACI-CA6NM |ROTOR VANEPLATE 76.8" DIA. (EXIST)
42 x 1060114 20 | CARBON STEEL |TYPE A PLAIN WASHER -1 11 x+ | B172126 L/27 |REF-2 | 304 STN. STL. |ROTOR VANE PIN (EXIST)
43 x x REF-1 C.l. NO.3 HYDRAPULPER DRIVE (EXIST) 12 x A-171734 |REF-1| ACI-CF8M |CAP, ROTOR -FOR 76.8” DIA ROTOR (EXIST)
44 x D-189240 | REF-1 [316L STN. STL.|D-CHORD BAFFLE (EXIST) 13 x 2003601 REF-1 | CARBON STEEL |THRUST PLATE (EXIST)
14 x 1505623 REF-1 [18-8 STN. STL.|HEX HEAD CAP SCREW- 2* 4-1/2NC X 9.25 Ig (EXIST)
15 x 1001907 REF-6 [18-8 STN. STL.|HEX HEAD CAP SCREW- 1-8NC X 5.00 Ig (EXIST)
16 X 1008514 REF-6 [18-8 STN. STL.|TYPE A PLAIN WASHER -1+ (EXIST)
17 x+ | D178783 L/13 |REF-1| ASTM A339 |ROTOR BODY -FOR 76.8” DIA ROTOR (EXIST)
18 x 1001503 20 [18-8 STN. STL.|HEX HEAD CAP SCREW- 1/2-13NC X 1.25 Ig
19 x 4004704 1 17-4 PH | PACKING BOX WEAR SLEEVE
20 * 1001808 REF-6 [18-8 STN. STL.|HEX HEAD CAP SCREW- 7/8-9NC X 5.00 Ig (EXIST)
¢76 .8 21 * 1008513 REF-6 [18-8 STN. STL.|TYPE A PLAIN WASHER -7/8" (EXIST)
[1951] 22 x |B172125 L/27 | REF-6 | 304 STN. STL. |LEVELING SCREW (EXIST)
~0.52 T0P OF 23 x| C-172491 L/02 | REF-6 | 304 STN. STL. | JAM NUT (EXIST)
[13.3] SHAFT 24 x % REF-1 [ 410 STN. STL. |WEAR PLATE (MODIFIED) (EXIST)
25 x 1023505 1 BUNA-N O-RING .210 SECT. DIA. NON-STANDARD
3 14 TEYTE 26 x BY CUSTOMER | REF x PACKING (4-ROWS) 1% sq. X 13.0 Ig
27 x 2002491 1 ASTM A48  |PACKING BOX BUSHING
28 x 1064111 4 SIL/BRZ  |STUD- 3/4-10NC X 5.00 Ig
I TORQUE THESE BOLTS 29 * 1008512 4 [18-8 STN. STL.|TYPE A PLAIN WASHER -3/4*
o — J\ _ ONLY TO 97 ft/Ibs 30 * 1036806 4 | CARBON STEEL |HEAVY HEX FULL NUT- 3/4-10NC
o - - 31 x 2007518 1 ASTM A48  |SPLIT PACKING GLAND
— \—— 0.020
- T ~0.060 RUNNING
- J o Q - L!_ [_5 ] CLEARANCE
1.5
_ — ] (
/2 AR /99// i = :I 4 " 7
/ 9 / 120 | /
4 ‘. g 8.65 REF ‘ g 4 / N
4 / ¢ [219.6] 7 / 2 ¢ A\
/ W | | 7777777 / Z \
% V1 1 l_ | _ <:,
23.9 / / / — 3 | //)9/
[607] 5 / / ‘G /
— /
/] /| 0 50 e [ﬁ7 EXISTING BOTTOM TUB SECT ION
; | | . 26 2X 1—1/2” N.P.T. %
/ / | [12.6] S — FOR UNDER ROTOR X ()
4 / : éﬁ%uﬁé EEUSQ?ULI5O GPM /ll A
% % - 78 AN
/ f D IMENS | ON ||
/ : : 29 3/4" N.P.T. 01|
/ ’ T 30 FRESH WATER TO I
ZENZ Y ZITD PACK ING BOX o ooon | [0 —— ——]
S 25 PS| e 4-7 GPM —= —— —=
EXISTING SUPPORT STEEL
\ @
34.0 \
gl gl il — - T————— T T\
FLANGE, 16* BACK-UP [864]
16 X 1-1/8" HOLES 0.12
ON A 21.25 B.C. [(3.0]
APPROX IMATE
SHIM BY
CUSTOMER

C.A.D. DRAWING DO NOT UPDATE MANUALLY

¥ ¥ * *

THIS DRAWING IS ISSUED

TO CERTIFY THE DIMENSIONS OF EQUIPMENT

METRIC

SUPPLIED BY KADANT BLACK CLAWSON INC.

CUSTOMER U.S. GYPSUM

WHOLE NUMBER +1
ONE PLACE DECIMAL +0.3
TWO PLACE DECIMAL £0.15
ANGULAR 10.5°

MILL_SOUTH GATE, CA.

CUSTOMER ORDER_00018798

STANDARD TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

INGH
ONE PLACE DECIMAL +0.04
TWO PLACE DECIMAL  +0.01
THREE PLACE DECIMAL +0.005
ANGULAR +0.5°

THESE LIMITS DO NOT APPLY TO ASSEMBLY OR FOUNDATION PLAN DRAWINGS

No.

REVISION ZONE DATE BY | CHKD | APPD

REF DRG No. D-179135

SHOP ORDER _12468

SUPERSEDES

K

—

DANT

([BLACK CLAWSON)|

Mason, Ohio USA

USED ON SEE G-1

SERITAL NUMBER_P45-312

SUPERSEDED BY

WE | GHT

KADANT BLACK CLAWSON [INC.
MASON, OHIO USA

DATE OF CERTIFICATION___9-23-2002

PATTERN No.

served the purpose for which delivered.

resulting therefrom.

CONF IDENT 1AL
This document, including all information contained thereon,is the exclusive and
confidential property of Kadant Black Clawson Inc. and the document and information are
not to be copied, reproduced or delivered to others in whole or in part, except with
express written permission, and the document is to be returned promptly after having

In addition, you agree that the modification of the equipment relating to this print/
document without the prior consent of Kadant Black Clawson Inc. which causes or
contributes to a defect on such equipment shall relieve Kadant Black Clawson Inc. of its
warranty obligations and to the extent that such unauthorized modification contributes
directly or indirectly, to an injury to any person or damages property, you hereby agree
to indemnify and hold Kadant Black Clawson Inc. harmless from any liability or claim

TITLE

ASSY,

CONVERSION -FOR 20

PULPER TO 76.8" RAISED ROTOR

DRAWN

S.SMITH

DATE 9-20-2002 | THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

CHECKED

W.WIND

APPROVED

W.WIND

DATE 9-24-2002 é%_ . g
DATE 9-24-2002

SCALE

3/16

DRAWING
NUMBER

REV

124068A-3 0

SHEET
OF

3

8

9

| 10

KBC.D

U

U



